

CITY OF NEEDLES  
**CHANGE ORDER**

PROJECT: Phase IV-A Street Improvements Project

ORDER NO: 1

OWNER: City of Needles

CONTRACTOR: Vance Corporation

FOLLOWING CHANGES ARE MADE TO THE CONTRACT:

<u>Description of Changes</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Decrease Contract Price</u>	<u>Increase Contract Price</u>
1) Desnok Level Course	99700	\$1.22		\$121,634.00
2) Grading & Compaction (Grandview)	2415	\$2.06		\$ 4,974.90
3) Pave Grandview	2415	\$7.60		\$ 18,354.00
4) Various Striping (Front St, G St, Clary Dr, Lilly Hill Dr)	1	LS		\$ 22,744.19

JUSTIFICATION:

Due to unforeseen field conditions, Desnok required a leveling course prior to 2" overlay paving; Grandview Ave and various approved striping plans were added to the contract during construction. \$66,665.96 of contingency funds to be applied to these increases.

Original Contract Price	\$1,333,319.11
Previous Change Order(s) Amount	\$0.00
Original Contract Price plus previous Change Orders	\$1,333,319.11
Contract Price Due This Change Order	\$ 167,707.09
New Contract Price	\$1,501,026.20

**CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME**

<b>Contract Time will be (Increased)</b>	<b>Adjusted Date for Completion of all Work</b>	<b>Calendar Days</b>
	N/A	

**APPROVALS REQUIRED**

Requested by: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_  
*Signature (Project Manager)*

Contractor Acceptance: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_  
*Signature (Contractor)*

Approved by: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: 10/8/2024  
*Signature (City Manager)* **CC meeting**

**CHANGE ORDER**